
#  Cameron (7-11) -vs- #  UT Dallas (12-7)
03/07/2026 at Lawton, OK (McCord Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robb, Christian (1)
Loss: Hughes, Jared (1)
Save: Allen, Kole (1)
HBP: Hughes, Jared, Taylor, Seth
PB: Bradley, Will (1), Fernandez, Nico (1)
 
Start: 4:01 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cameron 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5 6 7
UT Dallas 0 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 X 9 8 1

Cameron 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cunningham, Wyatt cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Roos, Zane rf 5 1 2 2 0 1 2
Villarreal, Diego ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 3
Harrell, Jackson 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Solomon, Keagan dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Oliveira, Nick 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Titsworth, Sutton lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Bradley, Will c 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Williams, Ben PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dunham, Carson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tate, Hunter 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Holdren, Brent PH/2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kopp, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 5 6 6 10

2B: Roos, Zane (1); Solomon, Keagan (1)
3B: Roos, Zane (1)
SF: Solomon, Keagan (1)
SB: Villarreal, Diego (1)
HBP: Bradley, Will (1); Solomon, Keagan (1)
E: Bradley, Will (3); Harrell, Jackson (1); Tate, Hunter (2);
Titsworth, Sutton (1)

UT Dallas 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza, Albert 2b 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
Fernandez, Nico c 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
Kinnison, Kole dh 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Miller, Alex 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
McCown, Trent rf 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
Amoroso, Jake ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
Benavidez, Chris lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Barker, Gavin 3b 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Wallace, Austin cf 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Taylor, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robb, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allen, Kole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 8 7 6 5 9

2B: Wallace, Austin (1); McCown, Trent (1); Fernandez, Nico (1)
SH: Amoroso, Jake (1)
SF: Kinnison, Kole (1); Garza, Albert (1)
SB: Wallace, Austin (1); Barker, Gavin (2)
HBP: Garza, Albert (1)
E: Barker, Gavin (1)

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hughes, Jared (L, 1) 4.1 7 9 6 3 3 0 0 1 0 21 27 5 5 88
Kopp, Ryan 3.2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 11 15 7 1 61
Totals 8 9 6 6 5 0 0 1 0 32 42 12 6 149

UT Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Seth 4.1 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 19 23 4 7 77
Robb, Christian (W, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 32
Allen, Kole (S, 1) 3.0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 9 12 5 2 55
Totals 6 5 5 6 6 1 0 2 0 33 42 10 11 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Cameron - Top of 1st CAM UTD
Cunningham,Wyatt grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Roos,Zane struck out swinging (1-2 SKFFBS). 0 0
Villarreal,Diego grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 1st CAM UTD
Garza,Albert struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Fernandez,Nico struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Kinnison,Kole flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 0 0

Cameron - Top of 2nd CAM UTD
Harrell,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBKBF). 0 0
Solomon,Keagan doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Oliveira,Nick grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Solomon,Keagan advanced to third base. 0 0
Titsworth,Sutton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 2nd CAM UTD
Miller,Alex singled (0-0); Miller,Alex advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by
Titsworth,Sutton (E7). 0 0
McCown,Trent doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Miller,Alex scored from second base. 0 1
Amoroso,Jake sacrifice bunt, error by c by Bradley,Will (E2) (1-1 BF); McCown,Trent scored from second
base; Amoroso,Jake advanced to second base. 0 2
Benavidez,Chris flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK); Amoroso,Jake advanced to third base. 0 2
Barker,Gavin struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 0 2
Wallace,Austin doubled, RBI (1-1 FB); Amoroso,Jake scored, unearned. 0 3
Garza,Albert reached on an error by Tate,Hunter (E4) (0-0); Wallace,Austin advanced to third base. 0 3
Fernandez,Nico flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Cameron - Top of 3rd CAM UTD
Bradley,Will hit by pitch (2-2 BFBFB). 0 3
Tate,Hunter flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 3
Cunningham,Wyatt flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0). 0 3
Roos,Zane doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBFFBF); Bradley,Will scored from first base. 1 3
Villarreal,Diego grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 3rd CAM UTD
Kinnison,Kole grounded out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b, unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Miller,Alex singled to shallow left field (0-0). 1 3
McCown,Trent grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Miller,Alex advanced to second base. 1 3
Amoroso,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Benavidez,Chris grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 1 3

Cameron - Top of 4th CAM UTD
Harrell,Jackson singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 3
Solomon,Keagan walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB); Harrell,Jackson advanced to second base. 1 3
Oliveira,Nick flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Titsworth,Sutton flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Bradley,Will singled, RBI (0-1 F); Harrell,Jackson scored from second base; Solomon,Keagan advanced to
second base. 2 3
Tate,Hunter grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 2 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Dallas - Bottom of 4th CAM UTD
Barker,Gavin popped up to the pitcher putout by 3b (1-2 BSF). 2 3
Wallace,Austin singled to shallow right field (2-2 KSBB). 2 3
Wallace,Austin stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Bradley,Will (E2). 2 3
Garza,Albert hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBB). 2 3
Mound visit (CAM) 2 3
Fernandez,Nico doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Wallace,Austin scored; Garza,Albert advanced from first
base to third base. 2 4
Kinnison,Kole sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Garza,Albert scored; Fernandez,Nico advanced to third base. 2 5
Miller,Alex grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 5

Cameron - Top of 5th CAM UTD
Cunningham,Wyatt singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 2 5
Roos,Zane tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cunningham,Wyatt scored from first base. 3 5
Mound visit (UTD) 3 5
Villarreal,Diego walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Harrell,Jackson grounded out to first base, 2b to p, RBI (0-0); Roos,Zane scored; Villarreal,Diego advanced
to second base. 4 5
Solomon,Keagan hit by pitch (3-2 KSBBBFFB). 4 5
UTD pitching change: Robb,Christian replaces Taylor,Seth. 4 5
Oliveira,Nick grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Villarreal,Diego advanced to third base;
Solomon,Keagan advanced to second base. 4 5
Titsworth,Sutton flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-1 BBKB). 4 5

UT Dallas - Bottom of 5th CAM UTD
McCown,Trent reached on an error by Harrell,Jackson (E5) (2-2 KBSB). 4 5
Amoroso,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB); McCown,Trent advanced to second base. 4 5
Amoroso,Jake advanced to second base on a passed ball; McCown,Trent advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 4 5
Mound visit (CAM) 4 5
Benavidez,Chris walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 5
Barker,Gavin reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); McCown,Trent scored, unearned; Amoroso,Jake
advanced to third base; Benavidez,Chris out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 6
Wallace,Austin infield singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Amoroso,Jake scored; Barker,Gavin advanced to second base. 4 7
CAM pitching change: Kopp,Ryan replaces Hughes,Jared. 4 7
Wallace,Austin advanced from first base to third base; Barker,Gavin stole third base, scored on a throwing
error by Bradley,Will (E2). 4 8
Garza,Albert sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 KF); Wallace,Austin scored, unearned. 4 9
Fernandez,Nico walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 9
Kinnison,Kole reached on an error by Tate,Hunter (E4) (0-1 K); Fernandez,Nico advanced from first base to
third base. 4 9
Miller,Alex flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 9

Cameron - Top of 6th CAM UTD
Bradley,Will struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 4 9
CAM substitution: Holdren,Brent pinch hitting for Tate,Hunter. 4 9
Holdren,Brent walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 4 9
Holdren,Brent advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 9
Mound visit (UTD) 4 9
Cunningham,Wyatt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 9
Roos,Zane reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KFBB); Holdren,Brent out at third base, 3b
unassisted, runner out trying to reach; Cunningham,Wyatt advanced to second base. 4 9
Villarreal,Diego struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 9

UT Dallas - Bottom of 6th CAM UTD
CAM position change: Holdren,Brent remains in the game at 2b 4 9
McCown,Trent grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBK). 4 9
Amoroso,Jake singled to left center (0-0); Amoroso,Jake out at second base, lf to 2b, runner out trying to
reach. 4 9



Benavidez,Chris struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 4 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cameron - Top of 7th CAM UTD
UTD pitching change: Allen,Kole replaces Robb,Christian. 4 9
Harrell,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 4 9
Solomon,Keagan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KFF). 4 9
Oliveira,Nick flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 4 9

UT Dallas - Bottom of 7th CAM UTD
Barker,Gavin walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 9
Wallace,Austin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 9
Garza,Albert flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 F). 4 9
Barker,Gavin stole second base. 4 9
Fernandez,Nico popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 BF). 4 9

Cameron - Top of 8th CAM UTD
Titsworth,Sutton flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BF). 4 9
CAM substitution: Williams,Ben pinch hitting for Bradley,Will. 4 9
Williams,Ben walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 4 9
Holdren,Brent flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 BKBBKF). 4 9
Cunningham,Wyatt reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Barker,Gavin (E5) (1-1 BF);
Williams,Ben advanced to second base. 4 9
Roos,Zane grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBKFB). 4 9

UT Dallas - Bottom of 8th CAM UTD
CAM substitution: Dunham,Carson replaces Williams,Ben at c, batting 8th. 4 9
Kinnison,Kole walked (3-2 BBFFFBFB). 4 9
Miller,Alex popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 1b (2-1 KBB). 4 9
McCown,Trent flied out to cf (2-2 FFFBFBF). 4 9
Amoroso,Jake flied out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 SSF). 4 9

Cameron - Top of 9th CAM UTD
Villarreal,Diego walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 9
Villarreal,Diego advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 9
Mound visit (UTD) 4 9
Harrell,Jackson flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 FBFBB). 4 9
Villarreal,Diego stole third base. 4 9
Solomon,Keagan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Villarreal,Diego scored. 5 9
Oliveira,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 5 9

UT Dallas - Bottom of 9th CAM UTD


